
CHANGE ORDER NO.   1 Date  1/19/21  

Project Fair Street Storm Sewer Project Number 

P.O. Number    Bid Number   

Contractor  53 Corporation  

The following changes are made to the Contract: 

Attach support documentation to this Change Order.  If paying on multiple accounts and/or project 
numbers, attach a memo detailing each number and related dollar amount. 

Is this Change Order strictly a quantity adjustment?  YES  NO 

The Original Contract Price was.............................................................................................. $163,392.00 

Net Change by Previous Change Orders .......................................................................................... $0.00 

Contract Price Before this Change Order ................................................................................ $163,392.00 

CURRENT Change Order AMOUNT (note + or - ) .................................................................. $127,093.00 

 THE NEW CONTRACT PRICE WILL BE ........................................................................... $290,485.00 

 Original contract time: __60_ days 

 Net time change by previous Change Order(s): ___0_ days 

 Net adjustment due to this Change Order: __58 _ days 

 Current contract time including this Change Order: __118   days 

DATE FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION WILL BE:   February 1, 2021 

The contractor hereby certifies that all work specified in this Change Order shall be performed according to 
the original contract requirements except as modified by Change Order(s). 

TOWN DIVISION APPROVAL TOWN DIVISION APPROVAL 

By:  By:  

Title:  Mayor  Title:  Town Attorney  

Date:  Date:  

TOWN DIVISION APPROVAL CONTRACTOR 

By:  By:  

Title: Director of Castle Rock Water Title:  

Date: Date: 

Originals:  Contractor; Purchasing and Contract File 

Corporate Secretary

1/12/21

EXHIBIT A



Trash Haul Off - Fair Street

Date Ticket # Truck Tons Tandem Loads Semi Loads
23-Nov 01-00509867 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.13 5 4
23-Nov 01-00509955 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.04
23-Nov 01-00509980 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.08
23-Nov 01-00509999 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.7
23-Nov 01-00510023 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.47
23-Nov 01-00509866 53 - TT110 (Semi) 25.05
23-Nov 01-00509964 53 - TT110 (Semi) 25.53
23-Nov 01-00509992 53 - TT110 (Semi) 27.25
23-Nov 01-00510018 53 - TT110 (Semi) 24.63

25-Nov 01-00510200 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.87 6
25-Nov 01-00510124 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 10.49
25-Nov 01-00510187 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.91
25-Nov 01-00510133 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.62
25-Nov 01-00510151 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.5
25-Nov 01-00510175 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.07

30-Nov 01-00510510 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.97 9 8
30-Nov 01-00510454 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 14.99
30-Nov 01-00510473 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.15
30-Nov 01-00510548 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.47
30-Nov 01-00510413 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.45
30-Nov 01-00510435 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.38
30-Nov 01-00510399 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.86
30-Nov 01-00510531 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.93
30-Nov 01-00510490 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.73
30-Nov 01-00510488 53 - TT110 (Semi) 23.1
30-Nov 01-00510562 53 - TT110 (Semi) 20.69
30-Nov 01-00510534 53 - TT110 (Semi) 23.31
30-Nov 01-00510509 53 - TT110 (Semi) 22
30-Nov 01-00510469 53 - TT110 (Semi) 22.91
30-Nov 01-00510443 53 - TT110 (Semi) 25.03
30-Nov 01-00510421 53 - TT110 (Semi) 23.91
30-Nov 01-00510404 53 - TT110 (Semi) 22.02

3-Dec 01-00510935 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 10.55 9



3-Dec 01-00510955 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.64
3-Dec 01-00510973 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.13
3-Dec 01-00510995 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.51
3-Dec 01-00511008 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.06
3-Dec 01-00511029 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.28
3-Dec 01-00511044 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.42
3-Dec 01-00511061 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.92
3-Dec 01-00511078 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.03

4-Dec 01-00511099 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.06 8
4-Dec 01-00511242 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.82
4-Dec 01-00511220 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.53
4-Dec 01-00511200 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.53 Billed 37 and 12 on Pay Estimate #1 - through 12/4
4-Dec 01-00511168 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.52
4-Dec 01-00511142 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.02
4-Dec 01-00511129 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.38
4-Dec 01-00511113 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.78

37 12

7-Dec 01-00511356 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.48 6
7-Dec 01-00511376 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.37
7-Dec 01-00511400 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.34
7-Dec 01-00511511 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.54
7-Dec 01-00511538 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.17
7-Dec 01-00511554 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.7

8-Dec 01-00511577 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.77 18
8-Dec 01-00511578 PR Tandem 10.54
8-Dec 01-00511580 PR Tandem 11.77
8-Dec 01-00511604 PR Tandem 14.23
8-Dec 01-00511607 PR Tandem 11.61
8-Dec 01-00511613 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11.9
8-Dec 01-00511636 PR Tandem 10.33
8-Dec 01-00511638 PR Tandem 9.91
8-Dec 01-00511640 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 9.85
8-Dec 01-00511660 PR Tandem 10.91
8-Dec 01-00511661 PR Tandem 9.96
8-Dec 01-00511684 PR Tandem 11.87
8-Dec 01-00511688 PR Tandem 5.85

Subtotal:



8-Dec 01-00511694 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 14.8
8-Dec 01-00511709 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 15.98
8-Dec 01-00511724 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 14.22
8-Dec 01-00511740 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 14.23
8-Dec 01-00511752 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 9.65

16-Dec 01-00512419 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.64 4
16-Dec 01-00512436 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13.14
16-Dec 01-00512454 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13
16-Dec 01-00512465 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.58

17-Dec 01-00512532 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.84 6
17-Dec 01-00512542 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 14.2
17-Dec 01-00512560 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.67
17-Dec 01-00512578 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.4
17-Dec 01-00512599 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 12.66
17-Dec 01-00512612 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 9.58

34 0

71 12

Subtotal:

Total:



Dirt Import
Date Ticket # Truck Tons Tandem Loads Semi Loads

1-Dec 12/1/2020 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 11
2-Dec 12/2/2020 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 13
3-Dec 12/3/2020 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 1 Over-billed 1 load on 1st pay estimate
7-Dec 12/7/2020 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 1

26 Billed 27 loads on 1st Pay Estiamte

15-Dec 12/15/2020 53 - ST070 (Tandem) 7
72915 PRT 40 (Tandem) 17 Conrad hauled out 106 tires 106
72842 PRT 50 (Tandem) 18

42 Conrad hauled 36 tires on 12/8 36

Conrad hauled 9 Tires on 12/29 9

68 151Project total: Tire Total



NO.
(12)

DATE
(13)

DESCRIPTION OF
CHANGE ORDER ITEM

(14)

QUANTITY

(15)

UNIT

(16)

COST PER
UNIT
(17)

TOTAL COST
OF ITEM

(18)

QUANTITY

(19)

COST

(20)

QUANTITY

(21)

TOTAL COST
(22)

PERCENT
COMPLETE

(23)
Trash Haul-Off - Tandem Load 71.00 LD $915.00 $64,965.00 34.00 $31,110.00 71.00 $64,965.00 100.00%

Trash Haul-Off - Semi Load 12.00 LD 1,510.00 $18,120.00 0.00 12.00 18,120.00 100.00%

Haul Off Tires 151.00 EA 28.00 4,228.00 45.00 1,260.00 151.00 4,228.00 100.00%

Import Fill - Tandem Load 68.00 LD 210.00 14,280.00 41.00 8,610.00 68.00 14,280.00 100.00%

Import Fill - Semi Load 305.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

Flowfill 25.00 CY 180.00 4,500.00 25.00 4,500.00 25.00 4,500.00 100.00%

0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

0.00

0.00

TOTALS: $106,093.00 $45,480.00 $106,093.00
100.00%

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER WORK

PERIODIC ESTIMATE NO. 2 FOR PERIOD DECEMBER 5, 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2020

COMPLETED TO DATECONTRACT CHANGE ORDER THIS PAY PERIODCONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER

Fair Street Storm Sewer



stace
Pencil



stace
Pencil



1 Load Dirt 
Import

stace
Pencil






























